3 Edition 01.16l
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 Linear relationship between adjustment angle and flow rate
•	 Large control ratio of 25:1
•	 Actuators IC 20 or IC 40 mounted directly
•	 Actuator IC 30 (24 V DC) can be mounted
•	 For gas and air

Linear flow control LFC is to be replaced by VFC or IFC
LFC VFC
Type designation Order No. Type designation Order No.
LFC 108/10R05 25810250 VFC 110/10R05-08PPPP 88300201
LFC 108/15R05 25810240 VFC 115/15R05-08PPPP 88300202
LFC 108/20R05 25810230 VFC 120/20R05-08PPPP 88300203
LFC 108/25R05 25810220 VFC 125/25R05-08PPPP 88300204
LFC 115/10R05 25810200 VFC 110/10R05-15PPPP 88300206
LFC 115/15R05 25810190 VFC 115/15R05-15PPPP 88300207
LFC 115/20R05 25810180 VFC 120/20R05-15PPPP 88300208
LFC 115/25R05 25810170 VFC 125/25R05-15PPPP 88300209
LFC 120/10R05 25810150 VFC 110/10R05-20PPPP 88300211
LFC 120/15R05 25810140 VFC 115/15R05-20PPPP 88300212
LFC 120/20R05 25810130 VFC 120/20R05-20PPPP 88300213
LFC 120/25R05 25810120 VFC 125/25R05-20PPPP 88300214
LFC 232/25R05 25810320 VFC 340/40R05-32PPPP 88302508 (DN 25 not possible)
LFC 232/40R05 25810330 VFC 340/40R05-32PPPP 88302508
When replacing LFC with VFC, please note the overall length. Installation situation and dimensions modifi ed.
4.1.1 Search for order number or type
LFC Order No. LFC type designation
VFC/IFC Order No.
VFC/IFC type designation
Hits:
LFC is to be replaced by VFC/IFC
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.16l 10
0,1 0,2 0,4 0,6 1 2 4 6 10 20 40 60 100 200 400 600 1000
1
2
4
6
8
10
20
40
60
80
100
200
400
1
2
0,06 0,1 0,2 0,4 0,6 1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 100 200 400 600 1000
3
0,08 0,2 0,4 0,6 1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 100 200 400 600 1000
1
4 6 8 10 20 40 60 100 200 400 600 1000 2000 4000 10000 20000 40000
0,4
0,6

IFC 3T65 /65                                 
 = standard,  = available
Order example
IFC 115/15R05-15PPPP/20-60W3T
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.16l 13
Selection
6.1.2 VFC
Outlet fl ange nominal size
Accessories on right-hand side equivalent to
those on left-hand side
Inlet Outlet
Typ /- /10 /15 /20 /25 /40 /50 /65 R N F 05 -08 -15 -20 -25 -32 -40 P M 1 2 3 4 P M 1 2 3 4
VFC 1-                      
VFC 110                      
VFC 115                      
VFC 120                      
VFC 125                      
VFC 1T-                      
VFC 1T10                      
VFC 1T15                      
VFC 1T20                      
VFC 1T25                      
VFC 3-                     
VFC 340                     
VFC 350                      
VFC 365                     
VFC 3T-                     
VFC 3T40                     
VFC 3T50                     
VFC 3T65                     
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VFC 115/15R05-15PPPP
VFC, IFC · Edition 01.16l 14
Selection
6.2 IFC, VFC type code
Code Description
VFC
IFC
Linear fl ow control
Linear fl ow control with actuator
1
3
Size 1
Size 3
T T-product
10, 15, 20, 25, 40, 50, 65
-
Inlet fl ange nominal size
No inlet fl ange
/10, /15, /20, /25, /40, /50,
/65
/-
Outlet fl ange nominal size
No outlet fl ange
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO fl ange
05 pu max. 500 mbar
-08
-15